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Court of Auditors: appointment of an Austrian member
  2014/0802(NLE) - 25/02/2014 - Text adopted by Parliament, 1st reading/single reading

The European Parliament adopted by 472 votes to 39, with 48 abstentions, a decision in which it gave a favourable opinion on the Council’s
nomination of  as a Member of the Court of Auditors after he fulfilled the requirements laid down in Article 286(1) of the Treaty on theOskar HERICS
Functioning of the European Union.
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  2014/0802(NLE) - 19/02/2014 - Committee report tabled for plenary, 1st reading/single reading

The Committee on Budgetary Control adopted the report by Inés AYALA SENDER (S&D, ES).

The committee called on the European Parliament to  on the Council’s nomination of  as a Member ofdeliver a favourable opinion Oskar HERICS (AT)
the Court of Auditors.

Following its meeting of 17 February 2014, the Committee on Budgetary Control considered that Oskar Herics fulfilled the requirements laid down in
Article 286(1) of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union (TFEU).

Court of Auditors: appointment of an Austrian member
  2014/0802(NLE) - 27/02/2014 - Final act

PURPOSE: to appoint a member of the Court of Auditors.

NON-LEGISLATIVE ACT: Council Decision 2014/108/EU appointing a member of the Court of Auditors.

CONTENT: the term of office of Mr Harald WÖGERBAUER is due to expire on 28 February 2014. The Council decided to appoint Mr Oskar HERICS
(AT) to replace Mr WÖGERBAUER as a member of the Court of Auditors for the period from 1 March 2014 to 29 February 2020.

ENTRY INTO FORCE: 27/02.2014.
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